Test Laboratory:
Borsigstr. 11
Germany
7Layers AG
40880 Ratingen
Note:
The following test results relate only to the devices specified in this document. This report shall not be reproduced in parts
without the written approval of the test laboratory.

2.1 General EUT Description
Equipment under Test Parrot ASTEROID Tablet
Type Designation: SAMOS 5 Handheld Transmitter
Kind of Device:
(optional)
433.92 MHz transmitter
Voltage Type: DC
Voltage level: 3.0 V (internal battery)
Repeated Operation: No
The EUT is part of a security
or safety system:
No
General product description:
The EUT is a wireless handheld transmitter (non-periodic operation in the band above 70
MHz). The operating frequency is 433.92 MHz.
Specific product description for the EUT:
The EUT is a handheld transmitter which uses 75 kHz FSK modulation. The transmitter can
be activated manually by different switches. The deactivation time after release of the
switch shall be shorter than 5 s.
The EUT provides the following ports:
Ports
Enclosure
The main components of the EUT are listed and described in Chapter2.2.
Test report Reference: MDE_PARRO_1233_FCCg Page 7 of 35
2.2 EUT Main components
Type, S/N, Short Descriptions etc. used in this Test Report
Short
Description
Equipment
under Test
Type
Designation
Serial No. HW Status SW Status Date of
Receipt
EUT A
(Code:
CX480d01)
Parrot
ASTEROID
Tablet
SAMOS 5
Handheld
Transmitter
PI020397D2
2E000017
7 1.8 -
Remark: EUT A is equipped with an integral antenna (gain= -25.0 dBi).
EUT B
(Code:
CX480h01)
Parrot
ASTEROID
Tablet
SAMOS 5
Handheld
Transmitter
PI020397D2
2E000031
7 1.8 -
Remark: EUT B is equipped with an integral antenna (gain= -25.0 dBi).
EUT C
(Code:
CX480hi01)
Parrot
ASTEROID
Tablet
SAMOS 5
Handheld
Transmitter
PI020397D2
2E000031
7 1.8 -
Remark: EUT C is equipped with an integral antenna (gain= -25.0 dBi).